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Clatsop County  
Public Health  
820 Exchange St., Suite 100     Phone   (503) 325-8500  
Astoria, Oregon   97103      Fax        (503) 325-8678  
www.co.clatsop.or.us 

 
Business Hours (doors open): Monday – Friday 8:30am – 12pm, 1pm – 5:00pm 

 
Administration:  
  
Kelly Braaten                       kbraaten@clatsopcounty.gov  
Interim Director of Public Health    
 
Jill Quackenbush, MS           jquackenbush@clatsopcounty.gov 
Deputy Director  
 *Interim Local Health Administrator (ORS431.150, ORS431.418, ORA333-014-0070) 
 
Thomas Duncan, MD., Health Officer (part time) 
 
Scott Huddleston, Fiscal Coordinator      shuddleston@clatsopcounty.gov  
 
Nursing Supervisor  
Mandy Mattison, MSN-Ed, RN         mmattison@clatsopcounty.gov  
    
PH Preparedness: 
Justin Gibbs, CEM, CPDM   
Director of Emergency Management              jgibbs@clatsopcounty.gov    
 
Reproductive Health: 
Dawn Bergeson, Coordinator        dbergeson@clatsopcounty.gov  
Colleen Swanson, FNP-BC Clinician        cswanson@clatsopcounty.gov  
 
Immunizations & Communicable Disease: 
April Johnson, RN, Coordinator           ajohnson@clatsopcounty.gov  
 
Environmental Health: 
Lucas Marshall, REHS 
Supervisor                      abrodigan@clatsopcounty.gov  
 
Women Infant and Children (WIC) 
Erika Gonzalez, WIC Coordinador         egonzalez@clatsopcounty.gov  
 
Maternal Case Management  
Mandy Mattison, MSN-Ed, RN, IBCLC       mmattison@clatsopcounty.gov  
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-MCH Coordinator/Home Visiting RN 

 
 
Additional References: 
 
Mental Health Clinic 
Clatsop Behavioral Healthcare  (503) 325-5722 
2120 Exchange St., Suite 301 
Astoria, OR  97103 
 
Alcohol and Drug Clinic 
Clatsop Behavioral Healthcare  (503) 325-5722 
2120 Exchange St., Suite 207 
Astoria, OR  97103 
 
Developmental Disabilities (contracted agency) 
Clatsop Behavioral Healthcare  (503) 325-5722 
2120 Exchange St., Suite 301 
Astoria, OR  97103 
 
Medical Death Investigator 
Elizabeth DeVisser    (503) 861-8833 
PO BOX 658 
Astoria, OR 97146 
 
County Manager 
Don Bohn     (503) 325-1000 
800 Exchange St., Suite 301  
Astoria, OR  97103 
 
Board of Commissioners   (503) 325-1000; FAX (503) 325-8325 
Mark Kujala, Dist. 1    800 Exchange St., Suite 410 
John Toyooka, Dist. 2    Astoria, OR  97103 
Pamela Wev, Dist. 3 
Courtney Bangs, Dist. 4   commissioners@clatsopcounty.gov 
Lianne Thompson, Dist. 5 
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